SR-ISE-2017-87 Page 20 of 21

EXHIBIT 5

Deleted text is [bracketed]. New text is <u>underlined</u>.

Nasdaq ISE Schedule of Fees

* * * * *

V. Trading Application Software

* * * * *

D. INET Port Fees*

SQF Port Fee: \$[1,000]<u>1,100</u> per port per month[[#]]

SQF Purge Port Fee: \$[0]1,100 per port per month

OTTO Port Fee:

CTI Port Fee:

\$0 per port per month

\$0 per port per month

FIX Port Fee:

\$0 per port per month

FIX Drop Port Fee:

\$0 per port per month

\$0 per port per month

Disaster Recovery Port Fee:

\$0 per port per month

\$0 per port per month

Market Data Port Fee:

\$0 per port per month

[# A Market Maker who was not subject to the API Session Fee in Section V.C.1 prior to July 3, 2017 will be assessed the above SQF Port Fee from July 3, 2017 through September 29, 2017. This SQF Port Fee will not apply to Market Makers that are subject to the Fixed Fee in Section V.E.]

[E. Market Maker Fixed Fee

Market Makers that are subject to the API Session Fee in Section V.C.1 as of July 3, 2017 will be subject a monthly fixed fee that reflects the average of API Session Fees assessed to that Market Maker for the months of March, April, and May 2017 ("Fixed Fee") in lieu of the API Session Fee. This Fixed Fee will be assessed to these Market Makers from July 3, 2017

^{*} The connectivity provided under this section applies to ports used to connect to the re-platformed Nasdaq ISE trading system.

SR-ISE-2017-87 Page 21 of 21

through September 29, 2017, and applies both to API sessions and SQF ports used to connect to Nasdaq ISE. The Fixed Fee will be charged for all of the API sessions and SQF ports used in a given month during this time period, not per port.]

* * * * *